Reason:

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 530-532/2015 In C.A. No. 7826-7828/2014

M/S. KST INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH KHURANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.09.18 22:13:25 IST