SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS. 530-532 OF 2015

IN <u>CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7826-7828 OF 2014</u>

Shri Gurdeep Singh Khurana & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Kuldeep Singh Tanwar

... Alleged Contemnor

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $18^{\rm th}$ September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.
Dasti, in adition, is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable for 16.11.2015 was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D post on 13.10.2015 as well as through dasti Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate has on 28th October, 2015 filed affidavit of dasit service. But no one has entered appearance so far.

Servie of show cause notice is complete by way of dasti.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR