SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 01.08.2016 COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6 OF 2016

(Application for Stay)

in

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NOS. 530-532 OF 2015 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7826-7828 OF 2014

Shri Gurdeep Singh Khurana & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Tanwar

... Alleged Contemnor

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $16^{\rm th}$ November, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent-contemnor is present in the Court. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file reply. List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Devendra Singh, Advoicate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole contemnor. (Copies are circulated herewith)

It is further submitted that Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate has on 14.07.2016 filed Application for Stay in the contempt petitions above mentioned and the same is registered as I.A. Nos. 406 of 2016. (Copies are circulated herewith)

The application for stay i.e. (I.A. Nos. 4-6 of 2016) in the Contempt Petitions above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 29^{th} July, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the IAs on Monday, the 1st August, 2016."

The applications for stay in the Contempt Petitions above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate

Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cni/scIN010107802015/truecopy/order-10.pdf